Labelcodes

Sonoton Music & Intersound - giiltig ab 01.01.2026
LABEL ID LAND GVL-CODE
101 MUSIC OOPM AUSTRALIEN LC-29500
101 MUSIC COMPILATIONS I0IMC AUSTRALIEN LC-96493
1ST CHOICE MUSIC FCH USA LC-96342
5 ALARM MUSIC FA USA LC-12709
9 LIVES MUSIC NLM GROSSBRITANNIEN LC-24373
ABACO MUSIC AB-CD GROSSBRITANNIEN LC-05908
ACCIDENTAL ACCD GROSSBRITANNIEN LC-104059
ACE LIBRARY ACL FRANKREICH LC-58036
AFRO DIZZY ADZ SUDAFRIKA LC-86185
AFRO MUSIQUE AFRO SUDAFRIKA LC-22917
ALL CENTRE ALLC GROSSBRITANNIEN LC-104059
ALL MUSIC GALLERY AMGY TSCHECHIEN LC-86245
APM ARCHIVAL APMA USA LC-97062
APM COLLECTION APMC USA LC-15985
ARTSOUND ART FRANKREICH LC-12027
BEAT XPLOSION BXP USA LC-49052
BEATBOX BBX AUSTRALIEN LC-00903
BERRY MUSIC BMPPS DEUTSCHLAND LC-04408
BLACK KNIGHT BKM AUSTRALIEN LC-91388
BOOM MUSIC BOOM GROSSBRITANNIEN LC-20699
BRAND X MUSIC-ARCHITECT'S SERIES BXMA USA LC-92038
BRAND X MUSIC-EDITOR'S ESSENTIALS BXME USA LC-92039
BRAND X MUSIC-PRODUCTION BXM USA LC-15341
BRAND X MUSIC-TRAILER BXML USA LC-92040
BRAWL RECORDS BRWL GROSSBRITANNIEN LC-104059
CATO GILMOUR CATO USA LC-103638
CAVENDISH ARCHIVAL CAVA GROSSBRITANNIEN LC-07053
CAVENDISH CLASSICAL CACL GROSSBRITANNIEN LC-52155
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LABEL

CAVENDISH MUSIC
CAVENDISH TRAILERS
CHAPEL OF ROCK
CINEMASOUNDS TRAILER MUSIC
CINETIKS MUSIC

CLAY PIPE

COLOSSICAL
COMMERCIAL LENGTH CUTS
COMMERCIALS NON STOP
CONROY

CROSSBREED MUSIC

CUE SOURCE

CUTE MUSIC

DEF PRESSE

DENNIS MUSIC

DENNIS MUSIC

DENNIS MUSIC

DIG IT MUSIC

DISCO TEXAS

DMY

DOMINO PUBLISHING LIBRARY
DRAMABOX

EGG MUSIC

ENDGAME

EPIC SCORE

EPM

ERASED LIBRARY TAPES
FAT CAT RECORDS

FIRST WORD

FONTANA CLASSIC COLL.
FONTANA MUSIC

FONTANA VIRTUAL
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CAVCD

CAVT

CHR

CT™M

CIPM

CLP

VHCL

CLC

CNS

BMLP

CRB

Cs

CUTE

DFPR

ESCD

HDCD

ICCD

DGT

DTX

DMY

DPL

DBX

EGGS

ENDG

ES

EPM

ELT

FTC

FSTW

FNCC

FN

FNV

LAND

GROSSBRITANNIEN
GROSSBRITANNIEN
GROSSBRITANNIEN
USA
GROSSBRITANNIEN
GROSSBRITANNIEN
USA
DEUTSCHLAND
DEUTSCHLAND
DEUTSCHLAND
GROSSBRITANNIEN
USA

SUDAFRIKA
GROSSBRITANNIEN
NIEDERLANDE
NIEDERLANDE
NIEDERLANDE

USA
GROSSBRITANNIEN
GROSSBRITANNIEN
GROSSBRITANNIEN
AUSTRALIEN

USA

USA

USA
GROSSBRITANNIEN
GROSSBRITANNIEN
GROSSBRITANNIEN
GROSSBRITANNIEN
TSCHECHIEN
TSCHECHIEN

TSCHECHIEN

GVL-CODE

LC-07053

LC-07053

LC-84582

LC-12709

LC-91452

LC-104059

LC-491M

LC-07573

LC-07573

LC-02882

LC-52050

LC-13233

LC-1581

LC-104059

LC-07469

LC-07469

LC-07469

LC-50925

LC-104059

LC-104059

LC-104059

LC-91387

LC-52971

LC-15580

LC-15153

LC-104059

LC-104059

LC-104059

LC-104059

LC-11178

LC-11178

LC-11178
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LABEL

FOR THE WIN

FRAMEWORKS

FRIENDS OF FRIENDS

GLU MUSIC

HDMN PRIME

HIP HOP SHOP

INNI

INSTYLE RECORDS

INTERSOUND

INTERSOUND SPOTS

INTERSOUND VINYL

KINETIK

LAY/LOW

LESTERBEAT RECORDS

LEVELS

LIVE SOURCE

LONDON SYNC

MEDIATRACKS MUSIC

MEDIAZIK

MEXICAN MUSIC LIBRARY

MINDS ON FIRE

MINIMAL TV

MODULES

MOLTEN

MORR MUSIC

MUSIC CANDY

MUSIC FOR SPORT

MUSICA BRITANNICA

MUSICA.IT

MUSIQUE & MUSIC

MUSOU PRODUCTION MUSIC

MUTE LIBRARY

sonoton.music

FTW

FWM

FROFR

GLU

HDMN

HIP

INNI

ISR

ISCD

SPOTS

ISSV

KNTK

LL

LBR

LVLS

LIVE

LSYNC

MML

MZIK

MMU

MOF

MIM

VHMD

MOL

MRR

CANDY

MFS

ESLM

MMIT

ZIK

MSU

MUTE

LAND

USA

USA

GROSSBRITANNIEN

USA

USA

DEUTSCHLAND

GROSSBRITANNIEN

KANADA

DEUTSCHLAND

DEUTSCHLAND

DEUTSCHLAND

USA

GROSSBRITANNIEN

USA

GROSSBRITANNIEN

USA

GROSSBRITANNIEN

GROSSBRITANNIEN

FRANKREICH

MEXIKO

GROSSBRITANNIEN

TSCHECHIEN

USA

USA

GROSSBRITANNIEN

GROSSBRITANNIEN

GROSSBRITANNIEN

GROSSBRITANNIEN

ITALIEN

FRANKREICH

GRIECHENLAND

GROSSBRITANNIEN

GVL-CODE

LC-97063

LC-15593

LC-104059

LC-92609

LC-83685

LC-85263

LC-104059

LC-101692

LC-04421

LC-04421

LC-92134

LC-102674

LC-104059

LC-34244

LC-104059

LC-77784

LC-91570

LC-16106

LC-91977

LC-30862

LC-104059

LC-89310

LC-49112

LC-102860

LC-104059

LC-15571

LC-03160

LC-83736

LC-24858

LC-10483

LC-87306

LC-104059
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LABEL ID LAND

MUZIKOTEK MUZ TURKEI

MYMA - MY DOCUMENTARY MYD FRANKREICH
MYMA TRAILERS MYT FRANKREICH
NARRATIVE MIND NMM GROSSBRITANNIEN
NEW FORMS NF GROSSBRITANNIEN
NO PIZZICATOS NPZ USA

ONE VERSATILE UNDERSCORE OoVvu USA

PARIGO PGO FRANKREICH
PICTURE BOX MUSIC PBM GROSSBRITANNIEN
PRIMETIME TRACKS PRTM KANADA

PRO VIVA ISPV DEUTSCHLAND
PRODUCERS MUSIC LIBRARY PROD USA

PRODUCTION MUSIC ONLINE PMOL GROSSBRITANNIEN
PSYCHOTIC REACTION PSYR GROSSBRITANNIEN
RAFT MUSIC RFT GROSSBRITANNIEN
RED MATTER MUSIC REDM USA

RIDGELINE MUSIC RGL USA

ROCKSHOP ROCK DEUTSCHLAND
SCORE PRODUCTION MUSIC SCORE GROSSBRITANNIEN
SCOREHELPER VHSH USA

SERJ TANKIAN LIBRARY SRJ USA

SHAPE SHPE GROSSBRITANNIEN
SHOCK FILES SFK USA

SIREN CUES SIR USA

SONIA CLASSICS SONIA DEUTSCHLAND
SONIC ELIXIR SLX USA

SONIC QUIVER SQ USA

SONOTON SCD DEUTSCHLAND
SONOTON SON DEUTSCHLAND
SONOTON AUTHENTIC SERIES SAS DEUTSCHLAND
SONOTON CLASSICAL SCDC TSCHECHIEN
SONOTON TRAILER TRACKS STT DEUTSCHLAND
sonoton.music
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GVL-CODE

LC-10539

LC-100425

LC-104041

LC-96349

LC-104059

LC-103638

LC-12709

LC-25401

LC-102092

LC-92557

LC-06542

LC-12238

LC-20382

LC-104059

LC-91815

LC-91304

LC-23277

LC-30572

LC-24999

LC-49113

LC-102675

LC-104059

LC-37404

LC-14117

LC-08368

LC-27900

LC-15503

LC-07573

LC-07573

LC-07573

LC-00358

LC-07573
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LABEL

SONOTON TRAILER TRACKS VIRTUAL
SONOTON VANGUARD
SONOTON VINTAGE SERIES
SONOTON VINYL

SOURCE IN SYNC

SOUTH BY SOUTHWEST LIBRARY
SPIDER CUES

SPRINT EDGE

SPRINT MUSIC

STANDARD MUSIC LIBRARY
STOCK MUSIC

STRANGE FRUIT COMMERCIAL BREAKS
STRANGE FRUIT MUSIC

STRIP SOUNDS

SUPERAMA RECORDS

SUREFIRE

SYNC'UP

TAL BERGMAN MUSIC

THE JEM COLLECTION

TRAILER TRASH

TRAX4PRO

TREDE COLLECTION

TUMMY TOUCH

TV CLUB

ULTRAPHONIC

UNTITLED RECS

VADZIMU

VIBE SHIFT

VIDEOHELPER

WOTNOT MUSIC

sonoton.music
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STTV

SCDV

SOVS

SONV

SIS

SXSW

SQE

SPRE

SPRT

ESL

SMI

SFCB

SFT

STRP

SAMA

SURE

SYP

TBM

JEM

TT

TX

TREDE

TUT

TVC

UPCD

UREC

VAD

VIBS

VH

WN

LAND

DEUTSCHLAND

DEUTSCHLAND

DEUTSCHLAND

DEUTSCHLAND

USA

USA

USA

TSCHECHIEN

TSCHECHIEN

GROSSBRITANNIEN

BELGIEN

AUSTRALIEN

AUSTRALIEN

GROSSBRITANNIEN

FRANKREICH

DEUTSCHLAND

FRANKREICH

USA

USA

USA

USA

DEUTSCHLAND

GROSSBRITANNIEN

TSCHECHIEN

GROSSBRITANNIEN

GROSSBRITANNIEN

SIMBABWE

USA

USA

GROSSBRITANNIEN

GVL-CODE

LC-07573

LC-07573

LC-92133

LC-92132

LC-18794

LC-102676

LC-37405

LC-51277

LC-16037

LC-23385

LC-01907

LC-51256

LC-20259

LC-15380

LC-99497

LC-33226

LC-104285

LC-91930

LC-103640

LC-18363

LC-29018

LC-08216

LC-104059

LC-51263

LC-25291

LC-104059

LC-50060

LC-103641

LC-12350

LC-53163
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