

Labelcodes

Sonoton Music & Intersound

- gültig ab 01.01.2026

LABEL	ID	LAND	GVL-CODE
101 MUSIC	OOPM	AUSTRALIEN	LC-29500
101 MUSIC COMPILATIONS	IOIMC	AUSTRALIEN	LC-96493
1ST CHOICE MUSIC	FCH	USA	LC-96342
5 ALARM MUSIC	FA	USA	LC-12709
9 LIVES MUSIC	NLM	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-24373
ABACO MUSIC	AB-CD	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-05908
ACCIDENTAL	ACCD	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
ACE LIBRARY	ACL	FRANKREICH	LC-58036
AFRO DIZZY	ADZ	SÜDAFRIKA	LC-86185
AFRO MUSIQUE	AFRO	SÜDAFRIKA	LC-22917
ALL CENTRE	ALLC	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
ALL MUSIC GALLERY	AMGY	TSCHECHIEN	LC-86245
APM ARCHIVAL	APMA	USA	LC-97062
APM COLLECTION	APMC	USA	LC-15985
ARTSOUND	ART	FRANKREICH	LC-12027
BEAT XPLOSION	BXP	USA	LC-49052
BEATBOX	BBX	AUSTRALIEN	LC-00903
BERRY MUSIC	BMPPS	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-04408
BLACK KNIGHT	BKM	AUSTRALIEN	LC-91388
BOOM MUSIC	BOOM	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-20699
BRAND X MUSIC-ARCHITECT'S SERIES	BXMA	USA	LC-92038
BRAND X MUSIC-EDITOR'S ESSENTIALS	BXME	USA	LC-92039
BRAND X MUSIC-PRODUCTION	BXM	USA	LC-15341
BRAND X MUSIC-TRAILER	BXML	USA	LC-92040
BRAWL RECORDS	BRWL	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
CATO GILMOUR	CATO	USA	LC-103638
CAVENDISH ARCHIVAL	CAVA	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-07053
CAVENDISH CLASSICAL	CACL	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-52155

LABEL	ID	LAND	GVL-CODE
CAVENDISH MUSIC	CAVCD	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-07053
CAVENDISH TRAILERS	CAVT	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-07053
CHAPEL OF ROCK	CHR	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-84582
CINEMASOUNDS TRAILER MUSIC	CTM	USA	LC-12709
CINETIKS MUSIC	CIPM	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-91452
CLAY PIPE	CLP	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
COLOSSICAL	VHCL	USA	LC-49111
COMMERCIAL LENGTH CUTS	CLC	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-07573
COMMERCIALS NON STOP	CNS	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-07573
CONROY	BMLP	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-02882
CROSSBREED MUSIC	CRB	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-52050
CUE SOURCE	CS	USA	LC-13233
CUTE MUSIC	CUTE	SÜDAFRIKA	LC-15811
DEF PRESSE	DFPR	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
DENNIS MUSIC	ESCD	NIEDERLANDE	LC-07469
DENNIS MUSIC	HDCC	NIEDERLANDE	LC-07469
DENNIS MUSIC	ICCD	NIEDERLANDE	LC-07469
DIG IT MUSIC	DGT	USA	LC-50925
DISCO TEXAS	DTX	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
DMY	DMY	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
DOMINO PUBLISHING LIBRARY	DPL	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
DRAMABOX	DBX	AUSTRALIEN	LC-91387
EGG MUSIC	EGGS	USA	LC-52971
ENDGAME	ENDG	USA	LC-15580
EPIC SCORE	ES	USA	LC-15153
EPM	EPM	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
ERASED LIBRARY TAPES	ELT	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
FAT CAT RECORDS	FTC	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
FIRST WORD	FSTW	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
FONTANA CLASSIC COLL.	FNCC	TSCHECHIEN	LC-11178
FONTANA MUSIC	FN	TSCHECHIEN	LC-11178
FONTANA VIRTUAL	FNV	TSCHECHIEN	LC-11178

LABEL	ID	LAND	GVL-CODE
FOR THE WIN	FTW	USA	LC-97063
FRAMEWORKS	FWM	USA	LC-15593
FRIENDS OF FRIENDS	FROFR	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
GLU MUSIC	GLU	USA	LC-92609
HDMN PRIME	HDMN	USA	LC-83685
HIP HOP SHOP	HIP	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-85263
INNI	INNI	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
INSTYLE RECORDS	ISR	KANADA	LC-101692
INTERSOUND	ISCD	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-04421
INTERSOUND SPOTS	SPOTS	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-04421
INTERSOUND VINYL	ISSV	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-92134
KINETIK	KNTK	USA	LC-102674
LAY/LOW	LL	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
LESTERBEAT RECORDS	LBR	USA	LC-34244
LEVELS	LVLS	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
LIVE SOURCE	LIVE	USA	LC-77784
LONDON SYNC	LSYNC	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-91570
MEDIATRACKS MUSIC	MML	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-16106
MEDIAZIK	MZIK	FRANKREICH	LC-91977
MEXICAN MUSIC LIBRARY	MMU	MEXIKO	LC-30862
MINDS ON FIRE	MOF	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
MINIMAL TV	MIM	TSCHECHIEN	LC-89310
MODULES	VHMD	USA	LC-49112
MOLTEN	MOL	USA	LC-102860
MORR MUSIC	MRR	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
MUSIC CANDY	CANDY	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-15571
MUSIC FOR SPORT	MFS	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-03160
MUSICA BRITANNICA	ESLM	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-83736
MUSICA.IT	MMIT	ITALIEN	LC-24858
MUSIQUE & MUSIC	ZIK	FRANKREICH	LC-10483
MUSOU PRODUCTION MUSIC	MSU	GRIECHENLAND	LC-87306
MUTE LIBRARY	MUTE	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059

LABEL	ID	LAND	GVL-CODE
MUZIKOTEK	MUZ	TÜRKEI	LC-10539
MYMA - MY DOCUMENTARY	MYD	FRANKREICH	LC-100425
MYMA TRAILERS	MYT	FRANKREICH	LC-104041
NARRATIVE MIND	NMM	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-96349
NEW FORMS	NF	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
NO PIZZICATOS	NPZ	USA	LC-103638
ONE VERSATILE UNDERSCORE	OVU	USA	LC-12709
PARIGO	PGO	FRANKREICH	LC-25401
PICTURE BOX MUSIC	PBM	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-102092
PRIMETIME TRACKS	PRTM	KANADA	LC-92557
PRO VIVA	ISPV	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-06542
PRODUCERS MUSIC LIBRARY	PROD	USA	LC-12238
PRODUCTION MUSIC ONLINE	PMOL	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-20382
PSYCHOTIC REACTION	PSYR	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
RAFT MUSIC	RFT	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-91815
RED MATTER MUSIC	REDM	USA	LC-91304
RIDGELINE MUSIC	RGL	USA	LC-23277
ROCKSHOP	ROCK	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-30572
SCORE PRODUCTION MUSIC	SCORE	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-24999
SCOREHELPER	VHSH	USA	LC-49113
SERJ TANKIAN LIBRARY	SRJ	USA	LC-102675
SHAPE	SHPE	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
SHOCK FILES	SFK	USA	LC-37404
SIREN CUES	SIR	USA	LC-14117
SONIA CLASSICS	SONIA	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-08368
SONIC ELIXIR	SLX	USA	LC-27900
SONIC QUIVER	SQ	USA	LC-15503
SONOTON	SCD	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-07573
SONOTON	SON	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-07573
SONOTON AUTHENTIC SERIES	SAS	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-07573
SONOTON CLASSICAL	SCDC	TSCHECHIEN	LC-00358
SONOTON TRAILER TRACKS	STT	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-07573

LABEL	ID	LAND	GVL-CODE
SONOTON TRAILER TRACKS VIRTUAL	STTV	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-07573
SONOTON VANGUARD	SCDV	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-07573
SONOTON VINTAGE SERIES	SOVS	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-92133
SONOTON VINYL	SONV	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-92132
SOURCE IN SYNC	SIS	USA	LC-18794
SOUTH BY SOUTHWEST LIBRARY	SXSW	USA	LC-102676
SPIDER CUES	SQE	USA	LC-37405
SPRINT EDGE	SPRE	TSCHECHIEN	LC-51277
SPRINT MUSIC	SPRT	TSCHECHIEN	LC-16037
STANDARD MUSIC LIBRARY	ESL	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-23385
STOCK MUSIC	SMI	BELGIEN	LC-01907
STRANGE FRUIT COMMERCIAL BREAKS	SFCB	AUSTRALIEN	LC-51256
STRANGE FRUIT MUSIC	SFT	AUSTRALIEN	LC-20259
STRIP SOUNDS	STRP	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-15380
SUPERAMA RECORDS	SAMA	FRANKREICH	LC-99497
SUREFIRE	SURE	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-33226
SYNC'UP	SYP	FRANKREICH	LC-104285
TAL BERGMAN MUSIC	TBM	USA	LC-91930
THE JEM COLLECTION	JEM	USA	LC-103640
TRAILER TRASH	TT	USA	LC-18363
TRAX4PRO	TX	USA	LC-29018
TREDE COLLECTION	TREDE	DEUTSCHLAND	LC-08216
TUMMY TOUCH	TUT	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
TV CLUB	TVC	TSCHECHIEN	LC-51263
ULTRAPHONIC	UPCD	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-25291
UNTITLED RECS	UREC	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-104059
VADZIMU	VAD	SIMBABWE	LC-50060
VIBE SHIFT	VIBS	USA	LC-103641
VIDEOHELPER	VH	USA	LC-12350
WOTNOT MUSIC	WN	GROSSBRITANNIEN	LC-53163